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WELLS ENGINEERING, INC.
185 PAYHE ROAD
SCARBOROUGH, HAINE 04074

Mr. Roger Berle
CLiff Island
portiand, Maine

octobar 31, 1988

Re. Proposed Wharf of koger Berle on Cliff Island

To Whom It May Concern:

7y ‘the best of my knovledge the proposed whaxf on the
attached site plaa conforms to the Portland land use <code
standards*outllned on section 14-450-8 in the following ways:
a. There are no wvatercourses that will be reduced in flood
carrying capacity duve Lo constructlon of the whaif.
-+ Tpil. TTstructure \s to be built according to the attached
sketches~<to p:evént flotation, collapse oOT 1ateral movement.
b.2, Constzuction pmaterlils and utillity equipment shall be
. zeslstant: to £lood damage.
- ps3% Hdite dralnage will not be altered by the wharf.
bi4s the new construction does not—"include any new or
replacement water supply or vastewater dlsposzal system.
b.5. There are no electzical, heating, ventilating, plumbing
.and, ‘or; 'alr conditloning equipment or other service faclilitles

fﬁﬂﬁblgeé*with the poject.
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ROGER BERLE
FIN@T'I& D
. ‘pﬁ? b A
] /" CLIFFISLAND

st ol BUILDING ISLAND SOLUTIONS

gt gﬁ&'ﬁfm}-‘w

March 21, 1988

Warren Turner
Bullding Inspection
City Hall

Portland, Maine 04101

Harren:

This letier covers my application to build a wharf with a
float and gangplank on Cliff Island.

I also enclose completed but not yet approved appliostions
to the vepartment of Environmental Protection, The Corps of
army Engineers, and The Board of Harbor Commisaioners.

In sum, the project consists of a wooden wharf running from
the front yard banking out to the low tide mark. It will
mearure 35’ long by 12° wide and will sit approximately 4’
above high tide, Wooden pilings will be held at the base by
pins drilled and cemented into the ledge and will be guyed
off in triangular configuration from the top to cther eyes
in the ledge.

There will alszo be & seasonal 12' by 167 gangplank anchored
ty-two mooring blocks end to the wharf and which will
connect to the wharf by a 30’ gangplank.

Theidock is for recreational purposes only. ™™
f: {{:ﬂ- 1
QV#ill neither impede the navigable woterway nor ancroach
upon’ unchorage Epuce. The project will nol involve either
. dredging or filling. Recuired equipment will be limited to
~>‘pheumatic and hand toola; & lobater boat will set the

Imoorings.

v?I‘ﬂh‘ieadiLy‘available to explain or discuss this project at
vour qpqvpnience.

piqceggly,

/@8« Serla .

(207} 766-2821 Clif Island, Maine 04019
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Wetland Application Instructions

With this application the apphcant must

phic map {available at most sporing goods, book, hard:

1. Obtain the appropric s USGS topogra
the location of your project on the map, and attach it 10

\ware, stationery stores, 3tc.). Indicate
the application.

Provide one phatograph of the wetland area involved,

)

3. Publish a copy of the Notice (iast page of this application) n the legal notice secten of a news-
paper circllated in the area where the project is located.

nend a copy of the NOTICE form gttached 10 this application to the owners of proparty aput-
ting the land upon which the project 15 located. Their namas and addresses can be obtained from

sown t2x maps or local public officials.

S:ej forth below the names of the ahutting property owners:

NAME ADDRESS

ﬂ‘§1€6§-'_ Rringolf Inland Avenue, Cliff Island, ¥e. 04019
%ﬁ?‘;ﬁ?:jg%ﬁtesz o Island Avenue, CLLff Isiard, Maine 0L0IS
‘Ehzam’;s&‘4kllen gj‘.ﬂble P.0. Box #137 C, cochranville, Pa. 19330

ry
o -

5, Send a copy of this app!ng:ation. together with all exhibits, the municipal offices. |f the land
T does not lYie within an organized municipality, the apphicant shall send 2 copy of thsapphication,
fogether with exhibits, to the office of the County Commissioness. The applicant shall 450 send
3 copy af the NOTICE attached to this application to the Chairman of tha Planning Board, 1f

any, and the chief municipal officer, if any.

6. Attach cony of desd, Teate, purchase agreement, or other legal dacument establishing titls, right

ar intesest of apphiant in the site,

L
7. I( +he applicant 1s a corporation attach a certificate of good standing from the Seuretary of
1

State of Maing.

an F 4

Check balow any other petmits required for the project. Indicate with an astensk (*) those permns
alreaqy obtained.

! . .

U.S. Army Corps of Engincers {Tidal Waters)X

Waste Discharge (DEP) 0
o_City of Tortland Plenning "Board

Quher {Explain)

Portland Harbor Board of Harbor Commissioners

A )
B e o
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tiarch 28, 1988

Maine Department of Environmental Protection
Bureau of Land Quality Control
State House
Augista, Maine 04333
5 .
! T
This létter ccmes in support of the Application of Roger K.

Bér}qJ‘Tgpqtge,rmg;ry Real Estate Trust for a Wetlands
Alterntion Permit.

FAE
5
Hat i

#ith regard to Project Summary, Item #1: Description of the
Project: , the proposed width of the wkarf is 12' (twzlve
feet) to allow thia wharf to also serve as a sundeck,

1

X
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by F Fljes, g2er, wenl o
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T e

.eproject. Pnewnatic wock drill,

List equipment to be used n construction of
chain saw, elsotric and hand “ools. A boat will be used to

set {loat moorines.

'-:’"
" A
IF
4

g ‘ Hf this project is pan of i larger project describe befow

g n/s
i dredging 6¢ filling indicate number of cubic yards: _nfa
Indicaie 1ocztion far deposision of dredged material. nfa

Is this project to be located within a coastal sand dunesystem? O YES X NO

1t YES, what are the actual physical dimensions of the project that will invalve the coastal

]

sand dune system? n/a

How far away is the harbor line from the f~rthest extension of the proposed project into the

watland? 2001

s this project assoc.ted with a commercial entarprise? (Pleass check one) B YES W NO

1f you have checked YES you must contact the Bureau of Pubhc Lands to negotiate a lease 1o
use the pubiic lands invg’/ed. Acton will not be taken on your propasal by this Department
until we receive a copy of the sia..ed lease from the Bureau of Pubhe Lands. They can be can-
tacted at.

Bureau of Public Lands

Dept. of Conservatior, Station 22

State House .

Augusta, ME. 64333

Tel, 289-3061

A bulk sedirment anatysis of the dradged materiat indicating heavy matals and oil and grease
may be necessary for projects involving dredging oi large amounts in areas of known con-
tamination,
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Priovide exact directions to the projert site,

EXAMPLE: “Turn right off Houte 202 southbound; go 1/2 mile down
Elm Street and take a left onte Sire Road #32, Take the lhird
d'rect road on the right, opposite utility pole #70A. The
project site s in front of the second house on the left, green

1f no identifying features exist on this lo%, put up a temporary
sign to help field fmestigators find the proper site. Avoid
using local names for roads that are not clea~ly marked with
signs at g11 times of the year.

For shoreline projects, mark the bounds of the project areas un
the ground with tape, stakes, etc, and display a sign with your
rame on 3t. Include a sketc: map showing the project location.

After arriving at the Cliff Island Ferry Whar-, turn

rich% (southwest) and proceed down the "South Road"

‘approximately ¥ mile. Project will be to the shore

aide of the ninth house on the rizht, a modest white__

house with a red roof.




ADDENDUM TO COASTAL WETLAKDS AND GRCA: PONDS ASPLICATIONS

1f any part of your project will extend below the mean or normal low water line
answer the fcllowing:

{On a dammed lake or pond indicate the lowest water 1ine)

FORM A

The State-cwied submerged Vands are managed by the Bureau of
Public Laads, The information provided on this form wi™)
enable the Berean to determine whether 4 lease or easement
will be dssued to you to establish title, right and interest
fn the submerged lands you are propesing to mse. The Jease
or easamen® will enable the DEP to process your
appifcation. Any guestions shauld be directed tu:

Bureau of Public Lands
State House, Station #22
JAugusta, ME 04333
{207} 289-3061

Describe the type of use intanded for the portion of the project on
submerged land (¢.g. marina, boat repair facility, fish pier, recreational
dock, restaurant, offices, etc.) A RECREATIONAL FLOATING DOOK

Identify #ny portion of the project which will be in place seasonally {less
than 7 months of the year) float

AfSo indicate Ln1s oh your djagrams.

3.
8.

Municipal Tax Map f Portland # 109-A-B-11 Lot # 19
1f dredging for private use, explain the necessity of the dredging._ /g

5.

Will the dredged material be used for 3 upiand purpise?
Yes Ho. 1If Yes, describe the use

g‘!v\
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NOTICE

X

(To owners of abatting property, municipal officials and newspapers)

Please take notice tha _Rorer X, Eerle, Trusbtee, Tevrv Real Ectate Trust
[Nama of Applicant)

Island Avenue, Cliff Island, Maine (019

{Aadmets 91 Applicant)
is filing an application for a Wetlands Afteration Permit wath the Maine Department of Enviton-
menital Protection pursuant 1o the Provisions of 38 MRSA, Section 474 and P L. 92-500 10

bulld a wharf approximataly 35' by 12': running from the bank-

IZtate spesifically what is 16 be dopel
ing to point ¢f mean low water: conslsting of two post and

lintel support frames aad a deck and railine; there will also

be a seagonal 12! by 16* float and a 30' wanaplank. The posts

will be anchored to solld ledes ut the bage by pins and at the

top by &uv cabley also pinned to ledas.

In, on or under a coastal wetland located in the townof _C11ff Island/Clty ot Portland
iNung of Mynicipatity)

The application wiil be filed for public inspection at the Department's Office in August: and . the

municipal ofiicas on LApr] { L1988 .

Written comments from eny interested persan nust be sent {0 the Depzrtment of Environmental
Protection within 14 days of filing of the application 1o receive consideration.
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Walter p. Hamilton, of Seattle, Washington as an individual
and as Conservator of Helen R, Hamilton, by the power cénferred by
law, and every other power, for One Hundred Thirty Thousand
Dollars ($130,000) paid, grant to Rouger K. Berle, of Cliff Island,
Mzine and Boston Safe Deposit and Trust Company, a Massachusetts
banking organization with a place of business in Boscon,
Massachusetts, both asg Trustees of the Terry Real Estate Trust,
under a Trust Declaration filed in the Cumberland County Registry
¢f Deeds at Bock 3920, Pag 340, WITH WARRANTY COVENANTS, the

following described real pruperty located on Cliff Island,
Portland, Cumberland County, Maine:

FIRST - A certain lot or parcel of land, with the buildings
t[iereon '

situated on the northwesterly shore of Cliff Island, in
Portland, County of Cumberland and Stace of Maine, bounded and
described as follows, nemely: Beginning at a point on the public
road at the southwesterly corner of a certain lot or parcel of
land conveyed by Elizabeth McKeen MacVeagh to Joseph A. Davis et
al-by deed-dated april 13, 1946, and recorded in the Cumberland
County Registry of Deads in Book 1815, Page 323, which cotner is
now:marked by an ancient beech tree and by an iron driven inte the
ground; thence running in a nozthwesterly direction by the line o
said Davis land a distance of oue hundred eighty (180) feet, more
or less, to the shore of said Island and the northwesterly corner
of said Davis land; thence running in & southwesterly dirsction by
said shore to a point one hundred thirty (130) feet distant
therson, measured in a straight line fro~ said northwesterly
corner of said Davis land; thence ndir in oa southeasterly
direction and parallel to the first bon nereinbefore described
to said public road; :hence running in , northeasterly direction

by.said public road one hundred thnirty (130) feet to the point of
beginning.

Together witn the cight in common with sa
take and-use watc from the certain artes
land ‘of+said MacVeagh approximatel
the' premises lerelby conveyed, and a right of ﬁéy to phss,gnd ¢
- repass’ to-and’ from said'well on and over 'such ‘other land of said
% MacVedgh*as may “be necessary o take ‘water from said well, and a
: fightfoﬁ“wdﬁ”and\eaqemént to install a pump at said . wéll and lay,
“ma;ntain’aﬁd'repair‘wate; pipes’ from said well to the .premises
hereby” conveyed on and ‘over such other land of said Macveagh as
sheitiay designate?’ *said use of 'sald water from said well is to be
uﬁfeﬁ;;ictdiéxcépt“iq times ‘of severe drought, when a Teasonable
famglyyhlkphabce for ‘each property having as’ an appurfenance
. thereto}arsimilar right to use water from said well shall he mace
bxﬂﬁutual”agreement. ’ '
catb el g T o

24 MacVeagh and others to
ian well located on other
Y twenty‘rods‘sod;hwegtgrly of

'B«_a'iﬁ‘g?thé»‘b;emis’qs‘_ conveyed to Helen R. Hamilton and Ruth A.
WO Hambl;bnibyﬁdegdvof—saiq Elizabeth McKeen MacVeagh dated May 9,
v 1347"andnrecorded in said Registry of Deeds in Book 1868, Page
i o s )

d*‘;“t\": &
. SECOND' - A certain lot or
nortﬁwesterlv shore of Cli

parcel of lend situated on the
ff Island in Portland, said County and
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State, bounded and described as follows, namely: Beginning at a
point on the public road in the southwesterly corner of parcel
First above described; thence running in a northwesterly direction
by the line of said Hamilton land a distance of one hundred
eighty (180) feet, mor2 or lese, to the shore of szid Island, and
the northwesterly corner of said Hamilton land; thence running in
a southwesterly dire cion by said shore te a peoint one hundred
(120} feet distant thereon, measured in a straight line from said
northwesterly corner of said Hamilton land; thence running in a
southeasterly direction and parallel to the first hound
hereinbefore described to said public road:; thence runring in a
northeasterly direction by said public road one hundred twenty
(120) feet to the point of beginning.

Being the premises conveyed to Ruth A. Hamilton and Walter P.
Hamilton by deed of Elizabeth McKeen MacVeagh dated March 2, 1948,
apd recordad in said Registry in Book 1407, Page 87.

THIRD - A certain lot or parcel of land, situated on Cliff Island
in Casco Bay, in Portland, said County and State, bounded and
dascribed as follows: Beginning at a point on the public road, at
the southerly corner of parcel Second above described; thence
running in a northwesterly direction a distance of one hundred
eighty (180) feet, more ur less, to the shore of said islapd and
the westerly corner of said Hamilton land; thence running in a
southwesterly direction by sald shore to a point f£ifty (50) feet
distant thereon measured in a straight line from the socuthwesterly
sideline of said Hamilton land at right angles theceto: thence
runping in a southeasterly direction and parallel to the first
bound herein described to sald public road; thence running in a
northeasterly direction by said public road fifty (50) feet, more
or less to the point of heginning,

FOURTH - A certain lot or parcel of land on Cliff Island, in
Casco Bay, in Portland, said County and State, bounded and
described as follows: Beginning at a point on the southeasterly
side uf the public read .long tne northwesterly shore of said
Cliff Island where the northeasterly line »f parcél First above
described extended acrosr said road would intersect the
sontheasterly cideline of said road, said point being the wesuerly
cocxner of laad being conveyed by said MacVeagh to Joseph A. Davis
and Bertha M. Pavis; thence southeasterly cn a course in
continuation of the northeasterly sideline of said Hamilton land
and by said land being conveved to said Joseph A. Daviz and Bertha
M. Davis a distance of two hundred fifty (250) feet to a phint;
thente running southwesterly on a line parallel witn said road a
distance of three (300) feet to a paint; thence ranning
northwesterly a distance of two hundred fifty (258) feet to the
southeasterly sideline of said 10ad at a point where the
southwestesly sideline of lard hereinbefore conveyed exi.ended
across said road would intersect the southeasterly sideline of
said road; thence running northeasterly by said rosd a distanci, of
three hurdred (300) feet to the point ot beginning. Said pramises
are hereby conveyed subject to a right of way acrosa said land
along a well defined path granted by sa.d MacVeagh to one Hilda
Harris.

Parcels Third and Fourth were conveyed to Helen R, Hamilton and
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Ruth A. Hamilton by deed of Elizabeth McKeen MacVeagh dated May 5,
1354, and recorded in said Registry in Book 2176, Page 75,

The =aid Ruth A. Hamilton died July 4, 1977, intestate, leaviry no
widower and as her sole heirs at law her brother, Walter P.
Hamilton, and her sister, Helen R. Hamilton.

Meaning and intending t» convay all of the same premises conveyed
by Walter P, Hamilton and Helen R. Hamilton Lo Walter P. Hamilton
and Helen R. Hamilton i1 a deed dated January 24, 1978 and

umberland County Registry of Deeds 1in " wk 4187,
Page: 27*

’ WITdESS my hand and seal this 1\ ¢ day of L, 1986.
rocn 1 my han _1 day of _Afnc,

WITHESS:
- F"T:a':-‘ .t a )

('rf Iid g ) /l‘ /I!J L f.: %L’\/{A« §
= VR ol MT&%%E%.{ dnat

and as Conservator of Haslen R.
T Y T ouda

# Hamilton
1‘&@;3\_._‘9_5;__.'

WU e t. g
PERSONALLY APPEARED the above-named Walter P

- * " State of Heine mkguw\-\-m .
, dc'oykrityh of ZURbFlandwais. Kime,
<1, F1 ok = [ s [v]
P. Hamilton, as
Andividua) and Conservator as aforesaid, and acknowledged the

AT
‘foregoiny instrument to be his free act and deed in his said

capacity.
Beg‘ore ne,

AurASpay TV HONT
Notacy Public

Attorney at Laﬁ?w' : ) & &[k"n“'n \ug..,a
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BOSTON SAFE DEPOSIT
-AND TRUST COMPANY

A SUBSIDIARY OF THE BOSTON COMPANY, INC

March 23, 1987

Mr. Rager Berle
I'inestkind Excavators, E.P,D,
Clif£{Xzland, E-- 04019

Re: Terry-Real Estate "rust -

 Dear Roget:

. This -is to confirm our telephone conversation regarding
the proposed construction of a dock at the CIiff Igland

-Property owned by this company and yourself as Trustees of the
abova’ trust.

4

e ¥ou have our approval to procesd and authority to sign on
.behalf of the trust any and all applications, forms, etc.
., necéssary to-complete the project.

With best régards,

Sincerely,
Czaue. 7 \{

. ne W, Mitchell
. Vicg President
. Keal Estate Department

i;:a”f?ﬁ? :

iy

EWM/mnuy

CNE BOSTON PLACE, BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 01106
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Waine Denartmant of Euvicanmantal Proteciion
Buraay of Land Quslity Cantrol {To be filled in by GER}
-y StaieHouna g0, v

™= Augusta, Maina 04333

Telephone: 289 2111

, AR\ RAPPLICATION FOR WETLANDS ALTERATION PERMIT
F@ﬁ@@a\g ﬁ\ (38 MRSA § 474)
- "‘i-‘{rj.'uai’*’*ﬂ Y AND

WATER QUALITY CERTIFICATION
{P.L. 92-500)

HART 1 1008

T TS
ot L7 ARG VTS el
w DR rORTLANE DATE STAMP
Ay
« < SPLEASE TYPE OR PRINT {To be filled n by DEP)

1":‘:5'4_ Nam‘e‘oprp[icanf’; RA()RET K. Berle, RFHBEQQ. |:é{]:z! Begl Esntate [E;usi-
g ) ’ ' ot ’

M-ﬂi‘..hddgm; ﬁ.q:hfﬁox #34, CLATF Island, Maine 04019

)

Id.:icraﬁlﬂl Contact ar Agent {Name & Tel, No,}:__Rozer K. Berile

(P . LOCATION OF ACTIVITY

g ;;ﬂ Street or Route No,: 1‘5\%“}"‘1 Avenue :

ﬁ f::é::’\ “Municiyality or Township:_C1Aft -Island, Malne 04019 c
o ‘7: . "‘%éounty: C?umb'erland e e R

-1 5F

By, signing thisﬂap’plicartlon the applicant certifles that he has {1} published the public notice
opcé,In.awngws’paper,gnrculated Inj.th;e area where' the project is located, (2) sent a copy, of the
natice form_ta the owners, of progerty abutting the land upon which the projéct is located,

» [3):sent a copy of the public notice form to the chief municipal officer and chairman of the
" 2 wunicipal planning board, and (4} sent a duplicate of this application to the municipal office,
A1 Wetra e a K

FE s o /’7 . -
‘¢ pATE:March _ 1988 lémm f(‘ Fraﬁ_ :
S SIQFmr@Qnmlum' - e
o . TITLE: Tristee
(I othar than apatieant, attach fetiar of a3ent suihp-
& oz riration} °

CHECK YOUR APPLICATION, BE SURE THAT ALL INFORMATION REQUESTED I§
SUBMITTED, ALL QUESTIONS THAT ARE PERTINENT ARE ANSWERED AND THAT

THE E;IAGRAM IS COMPLETE AND SPECIFIC (BE SURE TO INCLUDE ALL DIMEN-
SIONS).

IF ANY INFORMATION IS MISSING YOUR APPLICATION WILL BE RETURNED TO YOU.

{Rovned 6/79)
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v APPLICATION FOR DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY PEAMIT OMB APPROVAL NO, 0702:0036
{33 CFR 325) Expires 30 June 1984

The Department of the Army permit program s authorized by Section 10 of the River and Harbor Act of 1898, Sactlon 404 of the
Clean Water Act and Section 103 cf the Marine, Protection, Research snd Sanctunaries Act These laws require permits nuthorizing
&ctivities in or affecting navigzble waters of the United States, the discharge of dredged or fill materis! into waters of the Urited States,
and the tronsportation of dredged matenal for the parpose of dumping it into ocean waters, Inforrastion provided on this form will be
used in evaluating the applicasion for a permut  Information in this application is made a matter of public record through issuence ofa
public notice, Disclosure of the information requested s voluntary; hawever, the data requested are necessary in order to communicate

- with the applicant and to evaluate the permit application If necessary information Is not pravided, the permit application cannct be
pracessed not can a permit be lssued,

+ One set of original drawings or good reproducible copies wiuch show the location end character of the proposed activity must be
t sttached to thu application {see somple dratings and instructions) snd be submitted to the District Engineer having jurisdiction over
2.the location of the nrcrased activily, An application that is not completed in full will be retuzned.

1. APPLICATION NUMBF ™ 76 be anigned by Curpi) 3 NAME, ADDRESS, AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZEC ARENT

” T Roge» K. Berle, Trustee

: P.0, Box #34

' Cliff Island, Maine 04019

- ".‘;HA,"_"E”ANP ADDRESS OF APPLICANT Talsphane no, during busineis houra

’;;g?;f'ygg,e:aéaﬁstate Trust 2071 _266-2827 {Reakdence)

. GLiff Island, Haine 04019 #ic207 ) 2662827 (otice

N " Stnilml:r\tot Authorizstion® | haraby desfgnate and authorlzs

5 Roger K. 3erle to act In my behatf #1 my
B ;Tllnn:honl‘n‘o. dyring business houry agant In the pracesting of this pormit application and'to furnish, upon request,
i v ot supplaments) information [n suppart af the application,
T ac 207, _766-2827 (Residence) [STENATURE OF AFPLICANT D . Y T p——
5 ?—f}",f‘. £07,.766-2827 - (0fticer d IZ(W»{ % i gj\ ,é, 03/15/88

[

:!::BE:KAILED DESCRIPTION OF PAOPOSED ACTIVITY

til A ACTIVITY

; —;M (A whart approximately 35' by 12'; runnine from the banking to.peint. .

|30 erwof ‘mean’-low water; consistine of two-post-and lintel cupport frames

|57 7 Vand ‘" deck and railinz; there will alco be a seasonal 12' by 16'

. ®7*tfloat and a 30' zaneplank. The posts (piles) will be anchored’ to :
-g0l11d ledge at the base by pins and at the top by =uy cables also

.. pinned to ledce.

o
L]
E]

s -
A T A

For-rocreational purposes: access from shore to hoat. -

There will'be no commercial application of this wharf, There will
he .no dredeinr or filline. Only the owner's boat{s) will be
L.moored-within 500' of this wharf. There is no impeding of the

e navigable waterwany.

LY

s b

Doy

7| .4s OISCHARGE OF DRI!DGED OR FILL MATERIAL

23 @i}?fﬁ\: “’
y , = j

n/a > -
ey - ,
S MAR 3 1 1983

v lj ) t L

B DBT GF BULDRIG Lriv ECTIONG
i e CITY OF PORTLAND

= ENG FORM 4345' A|” a3 ERITION QF 1 OCT 7718 OBSOLETE {Proponent: DAEN CWOQ NY
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B. NAMES AND ADDAESSES OF ADJOINING PROPERTY OWNENS, LESSEES, ETC,, WHOSE PROPERTY ALSO ADJOINS THE WATERWAY

Walter Bringolf Island Avenua, Cliff Yaland, Maine 04019

Land Assoclates of
Cliff Island Island Avenue, CLiff Island, Malne 04019

Ellen & Thomas Struble P.O, .B6x #137 C, Cochranville, Pa. 19330

8. WATEHBODY AND LOTATION ON WATERBOOY WHERE ACTIVITY ELISTS OR 1§ PAOPOSED

Casco Ray, Malne; Northwest shore of Cliff Island

7. LOCATION ON LAND WHERE ACTIVITY EXISTS OR |3 #7 WPOEED

AGDRESS:  Tsland Avenue, Cliff Island, ¥ainc: To the shore side of
smal) whise house (red roof), ninth house on rient down road south-

L wegt of Cliff Taland Terry wharf.
S'I:REET, AQAD, ACUTE OR OTHER DESCRIPTIVE LOCATION

(Cumberland) Maine 04019
' COUNTY STAYTE ZIP CODE
Portland:iCiiy Council/Portland Plannine Board -
LQ?QL GOVERNIND ggq‘f WiTH JURESU)ICTIONvOVI:R SITE "ty v Tu. T -
‘ . Tt Fret e ans L ae

Ao, -
Loy - f .

Beg L Lm0 T

8. ls sny portion of the activity for,which nuthorlzetian s swught now completz? L Oves ... > BNO- . :
' tnasont, month and year the ackivity was compisted, + .t the lrlnlnnworaenthnduwln.i. )
—_Ly - PR v - P B - N PERRE S

A Answer Iy Yt g
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Harch . 1988

Corps of Army Engineers
424 Trapelo Road
Walthem, Massachusetts 02254~9149

Dear Sirs;

A5-both the owner's Trustee¢ and contractor, I certify

that-our proposed wharf projeect has also been sdbm;tted

£6-.the ‘Maine Department of Environmental Protection,

‘the-CLty of Portland Plannine Board, and the kcrfldnd

flarbor Roard of Harhor Commissioners. We expect thatl
wapprovals by-these three bodies will assure that thia project
¢ complies-with all relevent' resulations concerning .coasial

zone management. :
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IR Pote SRR
One” Boston Place

Bdston; Magsathusetts 02106
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BOARD OF HARBOR CUMMISSIOWERS
FOR PORTLAND HARBOR

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Trustee for Terry Real Estate Trus

Applicant: HO®er K. Berle,

1. Name of
PO Box. #34, CLAFS fisland, Maine 05019

2. Muiling Address of Applicant:

3. Location of Project for . ce
which permit=is-requested: worthwest shore of. C1iff Island
= { % mile south west of ferry dock)

(a3} gégase“attacn'enlar"ementxoﬁ-chart'of>." B
dortland Harbot showing;gggggwlocation. - Ry

g .for:whichzi . -+ . .i Bt TR
a’wharﬁ»approximately-35')by 12!

4. Descripton 9£‘Pgojec
B :jpgrmit’g ~aquested:

il -

ﬁ&int of mean low water, consistine

running from the banking to-

E. R T R T A
ofjtwo?pést/llntel*support'frames“and n deck and ralling; there
Y S I S P

N setiTie Lo
will also be a gessonal (127 ‘by 16 float and a 301" gangplank.
~:t;JUse‘sgparpQEksh§et if-pgceasary)‘ ’ ety

E

scale of the prébosed

[Rea -

5. please attach détailed drawing to
congtruction.

1

s R

6. Naﬁég and addresse
- persons having an interest in propert

is located:
Yalter Bringolf Ccliff Island
.;Box #137 :C, Cochranville, Pa.. 19350

s of all abutters and lessees OC other
y on _which'the project

, Maine 04019

1.

’ 3, Thomas & Fllen Struble:

ol A ooeinbes of C1L££.Islind 7 CIiTS ifs1nd, Y. 04019

S

L T - (Use separate'5heg}:if?pege§gapy)$¢ma SERty el
“.7. Estimated ccst of project:_“Whéff{igg'oooi'vF1Q?t'IEtc“ 46,000
Tuhy e earoumerIErF IR LR 4 - A
ot el - ¢ ik

- . oot

w

i~ PR e o
?‘éﬁ-'“‘.__ a 1:._‘.'

hr I S T

4

S

%

%

MAR 3 1 i9g8

DEPT OF SULDRI. wvie¥ i
v mrpatp
TR OF PORILANR floxs

D R S Lo 3 4

g g £ B
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P

b -
¥ 11:
s
Y .
] 8, For all permit applications invelving commercial project
i costing ;more than $5,000.00, the applicant must submit a
i L sugvey cerkified by a registered professional engineer
B showing the location of the proposed project. The Beaxd
R may require surveys to be submitted with regard to other

projects at its discretion in cases whe-e the project is
close to a channel, in a congested area, close to A
property line, or where gimilar factors are prasent.

9, Please attach copies of all applications (if any) subnitted
with regard %o this project to the Corps of Bngineers,
-planning Board, or Department of Environmental Prdtection.

1Q. Please note that:

1. ALl applications must be gubmitted not less chan
ten days before the Board's next scheduled hearing date.

2, ALl fees due in connection with the application
wust be pald at the time the application is submikteds
[See fee scheduled ou reverse. ]

x. By £1ling thig application with the commission,
the applicant certifies that he nhag sent or delivered a
cony of the applicatien (withnaut exnibity} to all abltters,
lessees an.d other persons having: an interest 1n the

propeity on which the project 1s Located, not less than 14
davy nziote the scheduled hearing, and has Aotified toem of

thw hearing date.

Dated: March , 1988

Hoger K. Berle, Trustee -(8se-Below)
Name.and Office.of: .~ -
Person Sigg{gg§ﬁggaA§plian;

DR

4, -

atata Trusti’
Safar il o

- 9925¢" e e d
e ‘-Ellzabeth B, Terry Heal-E
oL, coiTrugteestd Lo - L 7 ,.
st <" ‘RomenyK. \Berle, and. . - S

- Hgaton- Safe-Deposit & TriustiCom
RN One Boaton Place P
p Boston, Maas. 02106 "
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‘.PERMIT 9 013 69
3 easa fill cut any part which applies to job. Proper plans must, accompany form,
w,m- oger' K. Borls "'T'nrrv Real Eatate Truse

ity OF _Partland

’twkddné.:'s' ¥ Bok 3»’:,. CLIff. Iﬂlm 4, 03013

&Mﬂ‘*”

SUBCONTRACTORS, _ 766-2827
h'-'————___‘_-
DD~
L:n. C’onstruction(!o 15 000

A e
L]

SIS b e e

—sartland BUILDIN G PERMIT APPLICATION

,,9 Vh'i
G e
o Qg“ et Ty
r r 1 MR
tsm%ﬁe*liﬁ’* Crrt LR m S T »:@Mfm%
;%'ﬂme l.mit_"" P ﬂ‘w 'a‘hg"vﬁ‘*"{ﬂ““‘# i yaS.M"v e e £
1 Pativmad Cont
VoSt f‘ﬂ” —al M*M, “'”G’jg,;, &, Priva
k]:m,-? n‘- 7 :4 m.e £ : “xz:ri»-\«‘ L &Wg, Nqﬂk%g\ : !
. 50,40 - l-lood Prain’ Ro.
Ceiling:

vi'aw ffen -~ 10714788 -

-+ A Metal Materfals
InterforWnlb.

.- 1, Studding Sizo,

PemitReceradBy Iu.m:y Grossmn—-—-,

1. Celliog Jolsts Size; i
2, Ceiling StrapplngSize Spacing 2
3, Type Ceilingy:
4. Insulation
2 5. Cefling Height:
a0 : 5 . Rool: 1886
#Y ety s I 4
..w %ﬁ%ﬁfn_mph‘;y LR e - T i L. Truss or Rafter Size, __.________Spmv 7 —
»amhwms LEYIED . 2, Shenthing'l}rpe
7/ COMPLETS ONLY 1¥ mnpmm:opmwswmcmmce d K/‘/f é’} // 3 Roof Covering Ty Gﬁ!‘ €i-Portiand——
ik ,Resxdun{jhl Buﬂdi? On! T / 4. Other ATl ALY I
¥ Of Dwie lngUn;ta e : #0f New chliin Units__ "> > Chimnayu.
. g«v‘ Bl Jo AT NS ¥ E Type: Number of Bire Places
A Poundauom Heating: .
S 1. TypeolSoll: Type of Heat: —
2 2, Set Backs . ant..__,________Rcar . Sldofa) Electrical:
\ .t , 3. Footinga Sjza: Service Entrance S[ze..__._.____ Smoke Detoctor Required Yen___No
' 4. Foundation Size; Plumbing:
. 5.0ther __ 1. Approval of sofl test Tequired m}’ceL No 2
2. No. of Tubs or Showers il -
Flour: 3, No. of Flushes
' 1. Silly Sizer Sills must bo anchored. 4, No. of Lavatories VUL 0T
2, Girdor Size: &. No. of Other Fixtures 00,02 - o e
3. Lally Column Spading: Size: Swimming Pools:
«Joists Size: Spacing 168" O ¢, 1. Type:
5. Bridging Type: __— Size: 2. Pool §To Square Footags
6 Floor Sheathing Type: Typfr Size, 3. Must oan!‘on-n to Nntions] Elu:trlcal Codn and Star.o Law.
7. Other Material: . Zoning PESIRN
Distr
Exterlor Walls: ~ Required Sétbacks: ‘i)t.
1. Studding Size Spacing _ Reviuw Requlred. S P Vi oy !
A - 2.No, windows___ R donlng]loar& Appmvn.l. Yos- ¢
- 8,No. Doors Planning Board Apprwn] ch..._,.__ No : i R R
4. Heoder Sizer Span(s) «ngdstiana;lvug l M V ance, tp;da ‘Ex .piié n..t. 2 %&_L’: abdiviaion “f*“**’v\%
5. Bracing: Yes No. — +*, Shire and Floodplaly LY 1] Exco ni.“_‘..‘.'_..., % ”’;” f,
- 8. Comer Posta Sipe 7= "V ~ ¢ Other = %S Enlaty e “%«?‘%g%*
", Tlnsulatin Size . Data Approved . (], £ AR
v ' B, shmthing Type Size S R EONEET e i
LT 9. Sidin, 'Iype Weather Exposurg
AR (1 MusonryMalerials

oy
S B  beaEy R

Signatumu.ppumnt 1/ mL fW Date v‘{ai SE
Spacing,
e —— Swmomacio___ T
: Egi?clvﬁ'i&'zf,’”"\“ — Tnspecian na%ig;\ PFRMI’I‘\TQSUED
oy . j "
\ yﬁ;\\&.},{ 3 White-Tax Assesor  Yellow GPCOG______Q itp Thg Cﬁﬁ% ____..F.:,ICOG 1987
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389 CONGRESS STREET
PORTLAND, MAINE 041C1
{207 7755451
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.., DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT

- November'7,’1986

VN ‘Rogar K. Berle/Terry Real Estate Trust

‘Y, P.0.Box 34 -
L Ciiff ' Island. Maine
‘_ “Res- Island Avenve ClLEE Island

1 4ea

04011

N ‘l P ‘f: -
- ;{Dear Sir:

1

' ;".Your application to construct
- .. isgued subiect to the following requirements:

o Site Plan Review

.+ Public Works Approved

"~ Inspection Services Approved

- . Planning Divisicn Approved

. Fire Department Approved
S Building Code Requirements

. Guards; Guards shall be designed and constr

. ‘jleast 42 ibches. .

" poer
Voo 4 .

ooa o

» ! of section 1109.7 of the BOCA National Buidlding Code,

s IAf‘,you: !have‘any questions regarding chese requirements, p

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

P. SAMUEL HOFFSES, CHIEF
INSPECTION SERVICES DIV'SION

a uew dock has been reviewed and a permit is herewith

5. Harris September 14, 1988
W. Turner November 7, 1988
P. Meyers November 2, 1988
¥T.John Jobkowski

lease do not hesitate to contact

ueted in accordance wi‘i tn. requirements
Heights of guards shall be at .

[

L

e “this offleel. | -

,/ﬁt@ly

q

P#Sa
) Chie

, Inspection Services

Public Works

ca:  Ben 0'Reilly
Public Works

Steve Harris
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Please fill uut any part which applies
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CITY OF —_———
to job. Proper plans must cecompany form,

Roger Bpﬂp Agent, for Terrv Real Estate Trust

" Addressy”__ P.O. Box 34, Cliff Island , Maine 04019

IDCAT‘IDNOFCONB‘IRUC]‘IOLIOQA—B-H Island Avenue, Cliff Island

%»g:‘ Fanods
<E. S L
i ” ﬁﬁt‘??
Ay

s
AN MR e

BUILDING PERMI'I‘ APPI.ACATION

e

o 3 il
ShRr e ?}3&;}

A% EhAL

T
o i
s 95% 4&‘“ iR :

4*1‘*'»5( " T iy et -.uhu

MAP #

ggmd‘me S S RN Rt I, e PR,
xﬁ’m K&t e e iy, g
@h&mbﬂﬂm!' L £ Y

ﬁﬁ ﬂ“, iy h»w'm« s \"~, Lxe
e e, ww
: E%&.‘w}aﬁ T Ty

e %yfé\ +
"CONTRACTOR;____ SUBCONTRACTORS, _ %V-Iu_ ﬁ
. ‘ iy "%%m‘%wﬁ\s”éﬁ%
ADDRESS:
Ext. Co:mmctinﬁ Cnsk_._.__________ TypeofUsey 1. Ceiling Joista Size; o
U.. s A‘%&’W%@’éﬂéﬁ»;%wﬁw 2. Ceilrag Strappfog Siza Spacing B
e ’“%»%*e . Type Ceilings: .
ng Dimcnsmns LR W % o8 4, Insulation Type Size
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\ Boaid of Harbor Comumissioners far the Harbor of Fortland

PERMIT

To Rozex.Berle
. B Bex.34. -
- o AL Teland, BE 04019 . S e e e e e
it widersigued, Board of Harbor Comunissioners o the Harbor of Portland, fasing carefilly considered ymur
applicaiion, dated ifie day of
March 1688 , for a perwiil sutfiorizing :

-A. wharf, approxinately. 35!, vy &' xmning frem the. hanking. podnt.of ...

woeerME2N. L0, Hator. consiating,of. tun post/lintel, suppart. franes. and. &,

- .deck.and xailing;.there will.alse te.a seasonal.l2’ by.16' figat. . . . .
c.and.a. 30! .gangnlanlc ., ..

S oeEMdemiarreritisy weras LR P T TIT I T ET T TPETI Fisabrraaes anen

ud fiaviig givest public wolice of pendenqy of said oypheation as required iy I, aud tereine deslgated
the v TWelfth day of May 1 83

50tlock i the after Mot prevailing tine, as e thne when they would meel a6 Poxtland
aid examine the same, aud fear all pyfies interested; aud fiaviveg met af the tine and place mentioned and examined the
location n!’ 'igid‘p}_"dpa’icdﬁ....,....“harf.,. deck,-railing, floi and.a. gangplank... ... ., ... ...

LT T P

......... L L

end feard a) prtes interestd, isne o you thls perrt aiufiorizing you to proceed unde all applicable locai and federal
regidations Reréinafter stated and to waitain e same within Eie liits mentioned, namely:
e oo B 00, approxinately 35 by 61 running from the Lanking point of

..o, 8680 oW vater consisting of two post/lintel support franes and

R P4 dremeessenr rarrers o

Notfieg it , et shall e coustrued 1o justfy or authorize auny invasion to thc private ngfits of others, Moreover,
iotffng v this permit siall inukt ar modify the auifiority of e Board of Harbor Conmissioners for tie Barbor of Bortland
Within Hfier applicable stutute, Arvested copy submitted o .S, Ay Corps of Engineers, DEP; City of Portinnd and
So. Pertland-¢7 Port Developinent Commlttee, )

« ' The work autfarized 3y Ui permlt Io e courpleted on or before the  Twelfth

dayof . April 19 €9

Lit Wiliess Wifiereof the meiwfiers of said Board fiave feretntto set ticir fiands, and affixed the corporale seal of
safd Beard ffiis ¢
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STATE OF MAINE

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
STATE HOUSE STATION 17 AUGUSTA, MAINE 04233

%
g DEPARTMENT ORDER
£

oy

OREN O
J‘,’”!'D[“k\*‘ e

IN THE HATTER OF

S TR

ROGER K.. BERLE )
Portland, Maine )
r'*_DOCK’?_‘.":, nr ooy )
#L-015280-03-A-N }
; J;;':af;-j- Fhgnell aie .

;'Purgqantfté,the provisions of Title 38, M.R.S.A., Seciion 474 and Section 40}
x;ofgtpg,Federdl,Hafﬁr Pollution Control *at, the Department of Environmental
2Protection has'considered the ‘applicdtiou of ROGER K. BERLE with its-supportive

Alteration of Coastal Wetlande
and Water Quality Certification

FINDINGS OF FACT AND ORDER

&

dataj, sta£f, summary,- agency review comments, and other related materials cn

¢nfile. and finds, the following facts: -
.?:’:J:ﬁvﬁj}f;‘?w{*' R ‘4 FI
w.~, Project Description - .

(A ‘f::n.‘z Aat el evandd s I
*10 -The.applicant is serving as trustee for a parcel featuring 300 feet of
' “ohorelineson:Cliff . Island: in Portlend.

'é&hg;hbplichnt-prupnsegltnaconst:uct a 6 fnot by 35 foot pila-supported dock
;. ;withian attached temporary 30 . ot ramp and 12 foot by-16 foot float. The
" dock will be built upon 2 sets of 10.inch diameter piles pinned to the
r7:% underlying Jedge.:vEach-set. of pilingd will have its components
interconnected wi h & couple of 2 inch by 8 lnch pressure treated lintel
7™ ypleces,yoveriwhic.: 4*sets of ‘pressure-treated stringers will be placed
.- lengthwise. ~Pressure~:reated 2 inch by 6 inch lumber will be used for the
4..decking ard railing. The completed structure will stand 4 feet above the
.mean‘high woter mark. .Finally, the temporary float will be secured to &
drv * chain;anchoréd by a couple 6f 2000 pound biocks.

o

Bk 4 YRS LIPS
3.i:The dock will be constructed using a pneumatic rock drill, chain saw, and
et -yarious-hand-tools.

Marine Resources, Navipation, Recreation

4. The Department of Harine Resources (DMR) has reviewed the project and has
stated that the proposal ia - ~t expected to adversely impact marine
.resources, navigaticn, or recreation.

Submerged Lands

5. Because no portion of the permanent dock extends below the meen low water
mark, a Bureau of Public Lands lease or easement is not requivad,

DASED on the above findings of fect, the Department makes the following
conclusions:

A. The projeci wili not unreascnaebly interfere with existing recrestional and
navigational uses.
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ROGER K. BERLE 2 Alteration of Coastal Wetlanda
ortland, Maine ) and Water Quallty Certificatlon
CK )

§L-015280-03-A-N ) FINDINGS QF FACT AND ORDEX

The project will not cause unresscnable soi} mrosion.
S a T T : e, tEn W
The  project will not unreasonably harm™wildiife or freshwater, estusrine,

or marine fisheries,
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. The projact will not.unreasonably interfere with the natural flow of any-::::.,
., Waters.. . ' )
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Taere. ia reasonable assurunce that the activity will not lower the qqalfﬁy
of any waters or violate applicable Water Quaiity Standards provided no
s» wood traated with creosote is used and pressure-treated material is allowed:.
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APPROVES WITH THE ATTACHED CONDITIONS the applicution

Tii, EFORE,. the Depactment
-.0f "ROGER K; BERLE to construct & 6 foot by 35 foot pile-supported dock, with

‘attached ten

- BEEACHEC erp

orary, ramkp and float, on CLiff Island’ in Portland, Maine, in. - ..t

_ sccordance’with the following conditions; . o
R PO b boov et s

R LA LN TR LR R S T e ..
;ngés;’g ‘rdard CQl‘gdit\igpg of Approval, a copy attached. : N
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THL TOLLOWING STANDAPY CUGONITUNS SHALL APPLY TO ALL PERMITS GPAKTED UNDER THE COASTAL
WETLAILS LAW, URLESS OTHLK&ISE SPECITICALLY STATED IN THE PERMIT,

:J;, . shall not begin befure the contractor has been shown by the agrplicant a copy rf
=7 this permit,
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i Hovember 1, 1979

STANDARLD CONDITI] QNS

Approval of Variations From Flans. The granting of this permit is depandent upon
and 1imited to the proposals and plans contained in the application and supporting
documents submitted and affirmed to by the applicant. Any veriaticn from these
plans, propasals, and supporting documents is subject to review and approval priar
to imniementation,

Compliance With A1l Applicatle Laws. The applicant shall secure and comply with
all applicable federal, state, and local licenses, permits, authorizations, condi
tions, agreements, and orders prior to or during construction and oneration, as
appropriate,

Compliance With Al1 Permit Terms and Concitions. The aoplicant shall submit all
reports and informaticn vequested by the Board or the Department demonstrating
that the applicant has complied or will comply with all terms and conditions of

this permit. All preconstruction terms and conditions must be met before con-
struction begins, .

Initiation of Activity Within Two Years. If constrection or operation of the
activity is not begun within two years, this permit shall lapse a: | the applicant
shall reapply to the Board for a new permit, The applicant may not begin con-
stiuction or operation of the activity until a new permit is granted. Reappli-
cations for permits shall state the reasons why the activity was not begun within
two years from the granting of the initial permit and the reasons why the applicant
will be able' to begin the activity within two years from the granting.of a new
nermit, if'so granted, Reapplications for permiis may. include information submitted
‘n the initial anpliration by reference. o T

Reexamination After Five Years. If * . appruved .activity.is not-complieted within
five years from the date of the granting of a permit, the Board may reexamine. its
permit.approval and impose additional terms or conditions to respond to significant
changes in circumstances which may have occurred during the five-year pericd.

Ho Construction Equipment Below High Water, MNo construction equipment being used
in the undertaking of an approved activity s allowed below the mean high water
line,

Permit Included In Contract Bids. A copy of this pefmit must be fncluded in or
attached to'all contract bid specifications for the approved activity, |

a’e}hif?snuhn To Contractor. Work done by a contractor pursuant to this permit
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Warren Turner, Zonin

Dépaitment of Planni
* City Hall

389 Congress Street

Partland, Maine 04101
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Dear Warren,

3

, This letler

e o mtirets e = A pie | 1L e i

o P e T 10 SR gy oad

" daled Apfil 4, May 12, Jung 1, and September 2, 1988, I unm
"'herewith enclowing six coples of a permlitting lettér Fronm
YAk : * Lhe Corps of Army Engineeprs vhich compleies ay applieation
&ﬁ%ﬁ%??ﬁf@?'w packqge to your depariment.
G

Hpplication procesy
SubmitLifgsfof Lhis
j}hnég{@q@éfakﬁ@luLely'no
Lo yourtSeptember
dorrectly followed eve
process Lo this date,

- B

531 -t
e
etk

Tgas

A\

The frusirdition of waiti
~respecl to every depuirim
“Yours., IL iy now very 1
dre ‘unxious to'build the
¢ ‘bridr’lo winler's worst
TilUrgenl]
(IR

. ¥ request great

PR
- o e

g Enforcement Inspector
ng & Urbun Nevelopment

comes to you pursuent to yvour lotiers Lo we

. ‘There huve never teen any deluys nn my e
' which began with sim
aprlic

2 letier to pe.
ry avenue in the permit applications

erepirticalnrlyvag

D

C ISLAND

BUILDINC ISLARD SOLUTIONS

October 3, 1988

Lot 109-a-B-11
CLiff Island, Maine
Plans for Wharf and Float
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY .
NEW ENGLAND DIVISION, CORPS OF ENGINEERS T 3
424 TRAPELO ROAD ¥
WALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02254.91.19 i :
ATTENTON G o ;f
ory Branch 33y 27 1580 - o

CENED-OD-R-13

Terry Real Estate Trust

ATTH: Roger Berle

P.0O. Box 34

Cliff Island, Maire 040195 -

Doar Mr. Berle:

This refers to your application No.13-88~1081 for a
Department of the Army permit to construct and maintain a 35°x
6’ pile and timber pier with a 30'x 3’ rzmp leading to a 12'x
16’ float in Casco Bay at Cliff Island, Maine as shocwn on the
attached plans entitlud “Proposod Terry Wharf" in 6 sheets
ggdated. ihe float will be anchored by (2) 20001b granits

ocks.

On Hay 6, 1863, we issued a Stalae Program Generul Permit
that, subject to our discretion, sliminates the need for X
individual Department of the Aruy permits for certain work that
is regulated by the State of Maine. A copy of.the general
rermit is enclosed, along with our May 8, -1988 pablic. notice
that summarizes the permit’s purpose and zome of its -key

- provisions.

. We have determined, that your project as proposed is eligible
under the Statae Program Genaral Permit. Accordingly, other than
possibly pertorming a complliance inspection (condition 17 of the
permit) 2zt somn later date and your ohligation to coordinate
with us for a Corpa supervised dispcsal operation, we do not
‘plan to take any further action on this project.

. Please note that all work 1s subject to the conditions
contained in the general permit and the additioaal special
conditions listed on the attached sheet. HNo work may be started

L, - unleas and until-all:other 'requiraed lecal, Svate and Federal
2 ... licenses and permits have been cbtained.

A %5ﬁé£;u1d you have any’ questioas on this matter, please
- ' acontact Jay Clement or Shawn Mzhaney of ny staff atb -207-622-8246
L iaq our Augusta, Maine Project Office.
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Good luck with your project.
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Sincerely,

Gyl D74
.Stephen D. DilLorenzo

T a4 W e M R
ST AR S

_Chief, Evaluation Unit’ i

Regulatory Branch
.Operacions Division ’
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Reissye Date, Hay g, 198g3
Name of Applicant , Genera) Publie

Expirarion Date;
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May g, 1993
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STATE OF MAINE
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CiTY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
359 CONGRESS STREET
PORTLAND, MAINE 04101
{207} 775-451
) P. SAMUEL HOFFSES, CTHIEF
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT INSFECTION SERVICES DIVISION

September 2, 1983

Mr. Roger Benle
Finestkind
Cliff Island, Maine 04109

Dear Mr. Berle:

On June 1, 1988, we wrote to you indicating ..at your progect for Terry Real
Estate. jnvolving a new wharf on Cliff Island with a flest and gangplank would
require a building permit. We bhave not yet received an application for such
a huilding yermit for thuc project.

We assume. that you have continued with the construction of tais facility,
but there has been no permit obtained for it. There would be a belated
fée involved in applying for a permit after the projuct has been initiated,
We Lave, also sent you a copy ef the Memorandum which states that local
building authovity is cxpected to review and issue a permit for the project

whick you have been working on for Terry Real Estate as described abcve,

Pleass advise this office when you plan to apply for the building permmit.
We shall be gbliged to place 2 stop arder on the project or forced to
refer this matter to the City's Corporaticn Counsel for enforcevent if
no action is tuken wiih respect to applying for a building pemmit in
this office. Please take necessary action within ten days following
recelpt of this letter.

Sincerely,

Dmsone Momacs_

Warren J. ‘Turner
Zoning Enforcement Inspector

ce; Joseph E. Oray, Jr., Director, Pleaning & Urban Development
Alexander Jaegermman, Chief Planner
P, Samriel Hoffses, Chist, Inspection Services
Arthur Addato, Code Entorcement Officer
Charles A. lane, Associate Corporation Counsel
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CITY OF PORTLAND

MEMORANDUM
% s H Warren J. Turner, Zoning Enforcement Inspector
§ IROM: iztalie L. Burns, Associate Corporation Counsel (VRS
§ DATE: May 26, 1988
g RE: WHARF CONSTRUCTION ON PEAKS ISLAND

You have requested that this office determine what review is
necessary for wharves., Wharves are consid.red structures and.
thevefore are revieswable under the Site Plan Ordinance. If a
wharf is less than ten thousand square feet, it is reviewed «

the planning authority; if it is ren thousand square feet

more, it is reviewad by the Planning Board. As with other si.e
plans, a wharf site plan is also reviewed by the public works
authority and the fire department. .

ety sty e e e e O

The specific criteria to be utilized by the departments (or by
the Board) in thelr reviaw of a wharf are set forth in §14-449 of
the Shoreland Zone Regulations. The general site plan -review
standards for a structure within the shoreland zone are set forth
in subsection 8 of that  section. In addition,. wharves and similar
structures are subject to sSpecific standards set forth in
subsection 4 of that section. T .

2
7
'

Ay .
If you have any further questions about “his, please contact me.
4
NLB/baj -

ce: Joseph E. Gray, Jr. Director Planning and Urban Development
Alexander Jaegerman, Chief Planner .
B, Samuel Hoffsas, Chief Inspection Services
Kathleen Connor, Senior Planner
Rick Ki'cwland, Senior Planner
Maureen %‘Meara, Planner
David Klank, Planner
pavid A. Lourie, Corporation Counsel
Charles u. Lane, Associate Corporation Counsel
Elizabeth L. Boynton, Associate Corporation Counsel
Kathyrn Sheehan, Associate Corpeoration Counsel
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Cliff Island, Maine

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
n 339 CONGREES STREET
R PORTLAND, MAINE 04101
i:fé:if {207) 775-5451
i ;
N P. SAMUEL HOFFSES, CHIEF
j% §  DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT INSPECGTION SERVICES DIVISION
¢
x Lot 109-a-B~11
J E

e e

.April 4, 1988

Mr. Roper Berle
Finestkind
Cliff Islard, Maine 04019

H
i Dear Mr. Berle:

Thank you for your application for a building permit for 3 wharf with a flo.
Agd 1" ., . -.nand gangplank on - _JI=sland, Howewer, the City. of Portland can not begis
21 R Totir review of this project until guch time as the other approvals have been
- E granted by the Department of Environzental Protection, the Carps of Army
Ergineers, and the Board of Harbor Comwissioners,

R Your application for an alteration cf wetlands permit and site plan review

; - for your proposed wharf and float must Le obtained prior tp the issuance of

5 ‘a bullding permit., Wetlands alteration pernits must be prpcessed through

1l .. :-the:City Plaming. Baard, but these other approvais’should be obtained prior
! - to the application for such review.

fincerely,

M%w—_
Harren J. Tuther
| Zoning Enfozcement Inspector

en:  Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director, Planning & Urlan Development
Alexauder Jazgerman, Chief Pianmner
P. Samuel Hotfses, Chief, Inspection Services
Artiur Addato, Code Enforcement (fficer
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CITY CF PORTLAND, MAINE
389 CONGRESS STREET
PORTLAND, MAINE 041101

{207 77% €851

P. SAMUEL HOFFSES, CHIEF
INSPECTION SERVICES DM%QN

Lot 109-A-B-11
+ 1ff Island, Maine

Aprdl 4, 1988

Mr. Roger Berle
Finestkind
Cliff Ieland, Maine 04019

Dear 'Mr. Rerle:

Thani;‘you for ynur application for a building permit for 8 yharf with a float

-ﬂlﬂ-f JIsland. _However, the City of Partiznd.con not begin
iour Teviewof this project until such time- as- the wther avprovals have been
.granted- by the Departwent of Environmental Protection, the Corps of Army °
Engineers, and the Board of Harbor Commissioners. .

Ycur application for an alteration of watlands permit and site plan review
for your proposed wharf and float must be obtained prier te tﬁe‘ﬁ':j.sgu_anceroﬁﬁ
a-bullding permit. Wetlands alteration pernmits must be precessed:through > -

to tae application for sucn review.

Sincerely,

Hoer QI

Warren J, Tufhar
Zouing Enforcement nspector

*ced  Jomeph E. Gray, Jr., Director, Planning & Urban Development
. Alexauder Jaegerman, Chief Planner

P, Swnuel Hoffses, Chief, Inspection Services

Arthur Addato, Code Enforcement Officer



